
Pos No Driver/Co-Driver Vehicle Coef G - C Pos G-C RT RT1 to 8 RT9 CH RT10 BO RT11 WI RT12 HA Points Penal. Pts D. First D. Prev

Pos N° Pilote/Co-Pilote Voiture Coef G-C Pos G-C RT TR1 à 8 TR9 CH TR10 BO TR11 WI TR12 HA Points TR Penal. Points D. Prem. D. Préc.

1 TN5 NEUVILLE Thierry-GILSOUL Nicolas OPEL Corsa A 1.3 1.05 C4-14 1-1 12 113.40 +11s / 11.55 (1) +22s / 23.10 (1) +14s / 14.70 (3) +58s / 60.90 (1) 223.65 223.65

2 2 DUVAL François-LEYH André FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1 C3-9 1-1 12 169.00 +18s / 18.00 (2) +26s / 26.00 (2) +7s / 7.00 (1) +63s / 63.00 (2) 283.00 283.00 59.35

3 1 MUNSTER Bernard-HUMBLET Jerome PORSCHE Carrera RS 1 C3-10 2-1 12 125.00 +51s / 51.00 (9) +31s / 31.00 (3) +8s / 8.00 (2) +75s / 75.00 (3) 290.00 290.00 66.35 7.00

4 16 CAPRASSE Fred-RAZZI Geoffrey FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk II 1 C3-9 3-2 12 226.00 +31s / 31.00 (3) +40s / 40.00 (7) +23s / 23.00 (4) +93s / 93.00 (5) 413.00 413.00 189.35 123.00

5 6 BOUFFIER Bryan-ALNET Jean-Luc FORD Escort RS 1 C3-9 4-3 12 233.00 +61s / 61.00 (16) +51s / 51.00 (10) +29s / 29.00 (7) +92s / 92.00 (4) 466.00 466.00 242.35 53.00

6 36 DELHEZ Romain-BONAVENTURE Jérémy OPEL Kadett GT/E Gr. 4 1.05 C4-14 2-2 12 256.20 +50s / 52.50 (11) +34s / 35.70 (6) +35s / 36.75 (9) +89s / 93.45 (6) 474.60 474.60 250.95 8.60

7 17 BOUVY Frederic-HOTTELET Jean-Louis PORSCHE 911 SC 2.7 Gr. 3 1.05 C4-14 3-3 12 187.95 +62s / 65.10 (18) +54s / 56.70 (19) +29s / 30.45 (8) +133s / 139.65 (17) 479.85 479.85 256.20 5.25

8 33 THIRION Romuald-JACQUEMIN Fredéric OPEL Ascona A 1900 1 C2-5 1-1 12 340.00 +51s / 51.00 (8) +46s / 46.00 (9) +27s / 27.00 (6) +117s / 117.00 (8) 581.00 581.00 357.35 101.15

9 18 PEARCEY Tim-SHANKS Neil FORD Escort RS 1 C3-9 5-4 12 255.00 +56s / 56.00 (12) +68s / 68.00 (26) +62s / 62.00 (28) +154s / 154.00 (22) 595.00 595.00 371.35 14.00

10 11 DE MEVIUS Ghislain-JALET Johan NISSAN 240 RS BS110 1.05 C4-13 4-1 12 339.15 +60s / 63.00 (17) +50s / 52.50 (15) +41s / 43.05 (13) +117s / 122.85 (11) 620.55 620.55 396.90 25.55

11 3 DE MEVIUS Grégoire-LOUKA Louis PORSCHE Carrera RS 1 C3-10 6-2 12 287.00 +51s / 51.00 (10) +52s / 52.00 (13) +43s / 43.00 (12) +192s / 192.00 (38) 625.00 625.00 401.35 4.45

12 7 VAN DE WAUWER Jean-Pierre-SURINX GrégoryBMW 323i 1 C3-9 7-5 12 324.00 +56s / 56.00 (13) +51s / 51.00 (11) +49s / 49.00 (15) +147s / 147.00 (20) 627.00 627.00 403.35 2.00

13 34 LEYON Geoffrey-DEPOSSON Raphael FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1 C3-9 8-6 12 390.00 +59s / 59.00 (15) +41s / 41.00 (8) +44s / 44.00 (14) +118s / 118.00 (9) 652.00 652.00 428.35 25.00

14 8 VERREYDT Renaud-ELST Jean-François FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1 C3-9 9-7 12 415.00 +35s / 35.00 (4) +33s / 33.00 (4) +52s / 52.00 (17) +132s / 132.00 (15) 667.00 667.00 443.35 15.00

15 37 MONDRON Guillaume-WERNER Eric PORSCHE Carrera RS 1 C3-10 10-3 12 363.00 +82s / 82.00 (22) +54s / 54.00 (16) +60s / 60.00 (25) +119s / 119.00 (10) 678.00 678.00 454.35 11.00

16 14 GRIFFITHS Paul-JONES Iwan FORD Escort RS 1 C3-9 11-8 12 338.00 +89s / 89.00 (28) +55s / 55.00 (18) +56s / 56.00 (20) +142s / 142.00 (19) 680.00 680.00 456.35 2.00

17 4 MOURGUES Jean-François-PREVOT Stéphane MAZDA RX-7 1.05 C4-14 5-4 12 263.55 +79s / 82.95 (23) +75s / 78.75 (37) +62s / 65.10 (31) +191s / 200.55 (41) 690.90 690.90 467.25 10.90

18 38 UHL Stefan-UHL Michael FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 12-9 12 401.00 +87s / 87.00 (26) +52s / 52.00 (14) +51s / 51.00 (16) +138s / 138.00 (16) 729.00 729.00 505.35 38.10

19 12 STOUF Stefaan-ERARD Joris FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 1 C3-9 13-10 12 445.00 +50s / 50.00 (7) +73s / 73.00 (31) +38s / 38.00 (10) +124s / 124.00 (12) 730.00 730.00 506.35 1.00

20 59 BLEROT Charles-DAUBY Antoine PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1.05 C4-12 6-1 12 415.80 +82s / 86.10 (25) +54s / 56.70 (20) +55s / 57.75 (22) +123s / 129.15 (13) 745.50 745.50 521.85 15.50

21 26 CHIEUSSE Paul-HANSEN Andrée RENAULT 5 Alpine Turbo 1.05 C4-13 7-2 12 418.95 +94s / 98.70 (33) +71s / 74.55 (32) +54s / 56.70 (21) +143s / 150.15 (21) 799.05 799.05 575.40 53.55

22 31 GERST Andreas-ENDERLE Jan PORSCHE 911 Carrera 1.05 C4-14 8-5 12 475.65 +77s / 80.85 (21) +49s / 51.45 (12) +61s / 64.05 (29) +133s / 139.65 (18) 811.65 811.65 588.00 12.60

23 13 BRASSEUR Félix-Marie-BRASSEUR Jehan-Felix PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 3 1 C3-10 14-4 12 455.00 +96s / 96.00 (30) +72s / 72.00 (30) +26s / 26.00 (5) +176s / 176.00 (30) 825.00 825.00 601.35 13.35

24 29 LETHIER François-SEVRIN Marc PEUGEOT 504 Coupé V6 1 C3-10 15-5 12 471.00 +98s / 98.00 (32) +62s / 62.00 (22) +54s / 54.00 (18) +156s / 156.00 (24) 841.00 841.00 617.35 16.00

25 39 VAN RIET Christophe-GRIFNEE Caroline FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 1 C3-9 16-11 12 465.00 +113s / 113.00 (35) +76s / 76.00 (34) +76s / 76.00 (35) +188s / 188.00 (34) 918.00 918.00 694.35 77.00

26 66 FRANÇOIS Frédéric-PENOY Jeremy PORSCHE 911 T 1 C2-6 2-1 12 382.00 +86s / 86.00 (24) +63s / 63.00 (25) +62s / 62.00 (27) +176s / 176.00 (29) 769.00 180.00 949.00 725.35 31.00

27 35 BUX Gino-SPITTAELS Steven FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 17-12 12 500.00 +133s / 133.00 (45) +71s / 71.00 (29) +81s / 81.00 (36) +170s / 170.00 (27) 955.00 955.00 731.35 6.00

28 67 MEYNART Jean-Louis-HEBERT Frédéric FORD Escort RS 2000 AUS 1 C3-9 18-13 12 592.00 +96s / 96.00 (31) +62s / 62.00 (24) +71s / 71.00 (32) +180s / 180.00 (31) 1001.00 1001.00 777.35 46.00

29 20 DEROECK Jean-Louis-BLATON Ludovic OPEL Manta 400 1.05 C4-13 9-3 12 570.15 +54s / 56.70 (14) +85s / 89.25 (45) +96s / 100.80 (45) +180s / 189.00 (37) 1005.90 1005.90 782.25 4.90

30 58 BEAUFORT Raphael-BROUIR Marie Laure FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1 C3-9 19-14 12 604.00 +122s / 122.00 (41) +69s / 69.00 (27) +73s / 73.00 (34) +155s / 155.00 (23) 1023.00 1023.00 799.35 17.10

31 53 MERCHE Pierre-JORIS Samuel OPEL Ascona A 1900 1 C2-5 3-2 12 691.00 +117s / 117.00 (37) +71s / 71.00 (28) +65s / 65.00 (30) +167s / 167.00 (26) 991.00 120.00 1111.00 887.35 88.00

32 56 DE LEEUW Christophe-VAN HOEF Pieter OPEL Ascona A 1900 1 C2-5 4-3 12 656.00 +93s / 93.00 (29) +59s / 59.00 (21) +90s / 90.00 (38) +215s / 215.00 (45) 1113.00 1113.00 889.35 2.00

33 71 LACROIX Bruno-JOASSIN Laurent FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 20-15 12 632.00 +107s / 107.00 (34) +87s / 87.00 (44) +94s / 94.00 (41) +193s / 193.00 (39) 1113.00 1113.00 889.35 0.00

34 61 VILMOT Maxime-GODART Michaelle FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 21-16 12 642.00 +132s / 132.00 (44) +75s / 75.00 (33) +85s / 85.00 (37) +188s / 188.00 (35) 1122.00 1122.00 898.35 9.00

35 78 PIROT Loïc-BODET Jean Baptiste BMW 323 i 1 C3-9 22-17 12 757.00 +88s / 88.00 (27) +77s / 77.00 (35) +59s / 59.00 (24) +188s / 188.00 (36) 869.00 300.00 1169.00 945.35 47.00

36 74 BAUDART Jean Pierre-ANDRE Geoffrey FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1.05 C4-14 10-6 12 689.85 +125s / 131.25 (43) +81s / 85.05 (41) +68s / 71.40 (33) +193s / 202.65 (42) 1180.20 1180.20 956.55 11.20

37 89 BLEROT Nicolas-HENKINET Coralie BMW 325 i 1.05 C4-13 11-4 12 649.95 +183s / 192.15 (57) +91s / 95.55 (50) +90s / 94.50 (42) +172s / 180.60 (32) 1212.75 1212.75 989.10 32.55

38 55 EGGERMONT Manu-DE BRAEKELEER Edouard TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 2 1.05 C4-12 12-2 12 673.05 +134s / 140.70 (47) +88s / 92.40 (48) +105s / 110.25 (51) +223s / 234.15 (51) 1250.55 1250.55 1026.90 37.80

39 50 GLAUDE Christian-GLAUDE Anne VOLVO 144 GL 1 C2-5 5-4 12 733.00 +148s / 148.00 (49) +90s / 90.00 (46) +92s / 92.00 (39) +203s / 203.00 (43) 1266.00 1266.00 1042.35 15.45

40 32 KLEINWÄCHTER Thomas-KLEINWÄCHTER Andrea0PEL Kadett GT/E 1 C3-9 23-18 12 484.00 P + / 500.00 (65) +62s / 62.00 (23) +61s / 61.00 (26) +159s / 159.00 (25) 1266.00 1266.00 1042.35 0.00
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41 75 DE HEMPTINNE Harold-DEL MARMOL Antoine FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 24-19 12 755.00 +140s / 140.00 (46) +114s / 114.00 (54) +94s / 94.00 (40) +173s / 173.00 (28) 976.00 300.00 1276.00 1052.35 10.00

42 131 BRIOL François-GREGOIRE Anthony PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 1.05 C4-12 13-3 12 827.40 +115s / 120.75 (40) +75s / 78.75 (38) +103s / 108.15 (49) +199s / 208.95 (44) 1344.00 1344.00 1120.35 68.00

43 21 MONIN Didier-DRICOT Dominique PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1.05 C4-12 14-4 12 981.75 +35s / 36.75 (5) +86s / 90.30 (47) +98s / 102.90 (47) +208s / 218.40 (46) 1430.10 1430.10 1206.45 86.10

44 68 LISTREZ Francis-SURSON Theo SKODA 130 L 1.05 C4-11 15-1 12 840.00 +148s / 155.40 (50) +103s / 108.15 (52) +109s / 114.45 (52) +215s / 225.75 (48) 1443.75 1443.75 1220.10 13.65

45 84 D'ENNETIÈRES Jean-Christian-DEBOSSCHÈRE Jean-ChristopheBMW 320 i 1.05 C4-13 16-5 12 817.95 +191s / 200.55 (58) +105s / 110.25 (53) +103s / 108.15 (48) +248s / 260.40 (54) 1497.30 1497.30 1273.65 53.55

46 76 MOUTSCHEN Pascal-MOUTSCHEN Germain PORSCHE 911 S 1.05 C4-14 17-7 12 921.90 +159s / 166.95 (52) +123s / 129.15 (57) +127s / 133.35 (54) +222s / 233.10 (50) 1584.45 1584.45 1360.80 87.15

47 57 VERDIN Marc-BURNIAT Guy OPEL Kadett ? C 1 C3-7 25-1 12 1004.00 +181s / 181.00 (54) +102s / 102.00 (51) +147s / 147.00 (56) +273s / 273.00 (55) 1707.00 1707.00 1483.35 122.55

48 51 GLAUDE Guillaume-LECOQ Kevin VOLVO 142 1 C2-5 6-5 12 1388.00 +118s / 118.00 (38) +84s / 84.00 (40) +55s / 55.00 (19) +183s / 183.00 (33) 1168.00 660.00 1828.00 1604.35 121.00

49 27 LOTTEFIER Michaël-GAUTHIER Laurent AUDI Quattro 1x C3-10 26-6 12 622.60 +106s / 116.60 (36) +76s / 83.60 (39) +86s / 94.60 (43) +178s / 195.80 (40) 1113.20 900.00 2013.20 1789.55 185.20

50 69 CALLEWAERT Benoit-POP Adrian TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 2 1.05 C4-12 18-5 12 1355.55 +203s / 213.15 (59) +133s / 139.65 (59) +164s / 172.20 (60) +298s / 312.90 (58) 1773.45 420.00 2193.45 1969.80 180.25

51 81 LECOCQ Bernard-UBAGS Henri BMW 323 i 1.05 C4-13 19-6 12 1121.70 P + / 500.00 (66) +176s / 184.80 (62) +161s / 169.05 (58) +243s / 255.15 (53) 2110.70 120.00 2230.70 2007.05 37.25

52 45 DEENIK Bart-Jan-KOLVOORT Egbert FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 1 C3-9 27-20 12 840.00 +143s / 143.00 (48) +86s / 86.00 (42) +98s / 98.00 (44) P + / 600.00 (64) 1467.00 900.00 2367.00 2143.35 136.30

53 88 CLEMENTZ Florian-CLEMENTZ Patrice OPEL Corsa A 1.3 1.05 C4-11 20-2 12 1732.05 +183s / 192.15 (56) +118s / 123.90 (55) +114s / 119.70 (53) +218s / 228.90 (49) 1316.70 1080.00 2396.70 2173.05 29.70

54 77 JORIS Didier-ERNEUX Pierre-Yves BMW 325 i 1.05 C4-13 21-7 12 1404.20 +301s / 316.05 (62) +179s / 187.95 (63) +189s / 198.45 (61) +294s / 308.70 (56) 2355.35 60.00 2415.35 2191.70 18.65

55 73 LAMBERT Michel-HARDY Paule TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 2 1.05 C4-12 22-6 12 1555.35 +227s / 238.35 (60) +157s / 164.85 (60) +162s / 170.10 (59) +333s / 349.65 (59) 1938.30 540.00 2478.30 2254.65 62.95

56 85 NELSON Nicolas-WOUTERS Sebastien VOLVO 122 S 1 C2-5 7-6 12 2047.00 +172s / 172.00 (53) +130s / 130.00 (58) +102s / 102.00 (46) +222s / 222.00 (47) 1653.00 1020.00 2673.00 2449.35 194.70

57 54 BURNOTTE Philippe-JACOB Didier RENAULT 5 GT Turbo C 1.05 C4-13 23-8 12 2288.25 +150s / 157.50 (51) +88s / 92.40 (49) +104s / 109.20 (50) +233s / 244.65 (52) 2292.00 600.00 2892.00 2668.35 219.00

58 52 LAMY Bernard-DOCQUIER Nathalie VOLVO 242 DL 1 C3-9 28-21 12 1240.00 +126s / 126.00 (42) +86s / 86.00 (43) P + / 600.00 (77) P + / 600.00 (67) 2052.00 1800.00 3852.00 3628.35 960.00

59 22 DEVEZA Alain-MUNSTER Grégoire PORSCHE Carrera RS 1 C3-10 29-7 12 3713.00 +75s / 75.00 (19) +55s / 55.00 (17) +59s / 59.00 (23) +132s / 132.00 (14) 734.00 3300.00 4034.00 3810.35 182.00

60 63 VAN DER HEDEN Simon-KERSBERGEN Daniel FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 30-22 12 3406.00 +186s / 186.00 (55) +124s / 124.00 (56) +139s / 139.00 (55) P + / 500.00 (60) 2255.00 2100.00 4355.00 4131.35 321.00

61 9 MATTON Yves-PODGORNY Antoine DATSUN HA19 1 C3-9 31-23 12 723.00 +76s / 76.00 (20) P + / 600.00 (76) P + / 600.00 (75) P + / 600.00 (66) 2299.00 2100.00 4399.00 4175.35 44.00

62 72 LEQUEUX Jean-Pierre-CERVERA Ana PORSCHE 911 SC 1.05 C4-14 24-8 12 4250.40 +261s / 274.05 (61) +168s / 176.40 (61) +157s / 164.85 (57) +298s / 312.90 (57) 1818.60 3360.00 5178.60 4954.95 779.60

63 24 VAN DE POELE Eric-VERBRUGGEN Jan BMW 2002 Tii 1 C3-9 32-24 12 1735.00 P + / 600.00 (71) P + / 600.00 (70) P + / 600.00 (68) P + / 600.00 (63) 3235.00 3300.00 6535.00 6311.35 1356.40

64 90 JAMIN Pierre-BEYERS René DAF 66 - 1300 Marathon 1 C3-7 33-2 12 2975.00 P + / 600.00 (74) P + / 600.00 (73) P + / 600.00 (71) P + / 600.00 (65) 4175.00 3600.00 7775.00 7551.35 1240.00

65 44 SCHMIDT Mark-NELISSEN Midas AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 GT 0.95 C1-2 1-1 12 4184.45 P + / 600.00 (67) P + / 600.00 (64) P + / 600.00 (62) P + / 600.00 (61) 3284.45 5700.00 8984.45 8760.80 1209.45

66 28 CUVELIER Sébastien-GREGOIRE Jean-Noel FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 34-25 12 9659.00 +49s / 49.00 (6) +35s / 35.00 (5) +39s / 39.00 (11) +109s / 109.00 (7) 3891.00 6000.00 9891.00 9667.35 906.55

67 47 VAN HOVE Dimitri-WINDESHAUSEN Lionel ALFA ROMEO Alfetta GTV6 2 1.05 C4-13 25-9 12 6359.40 P + / 600.00 (78) P + / 600.00 (78) P + / 600.00 (78) P + / 600.00 (68) 4259.40 6900.00 11159.40 10935.75 1268.40

68 25 KENIS Guino-VANOVERSCHELDE Bjorn BMW 2002 Ti 1 C2-5 8-7 12 10228.00 P + / 600.00 (69) P + / 600.00 (68) P + / 600.00 (66) P + / 600.00 (62) 3928.00 11100.00 15028.00 14804.35 3868.60

69 82 ZUNE Samuel-FRASELLE Gregory MERCEDES BENZ 190E 2.3 1.05 C4-13 26-10 12 10661.45 P + / 600.00 (79) P + / 600.00 (79) P + / 600.00 (79) P + / 600.00 (69) 6161.45 9300.00 15461.45 15237.80 433.45

70 48 CUNIN Eric-PALIZEUL Virginie VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 1 C3-8 35-1 11 3752.00 +120s / 120.00 (39) +78s / 78.00 (36) P + / 600.00 (74) 1250.00 5700.00 6950.00

71 40 LEENS Alexandre-MICHIELS Marie AUSTIN Cooper S 1275 1 C2-3 9-1 11 4189.00 P + / 500.00 (63) P + / 600.00 (65) P + / 600.00 (63) 2589.00 5700.00 8289.00

72 64 TOFFOLI Sébastien-DESIRON Jacques BMW 2.002 1 C2-5 10-8 11 4677.00 P + / 500.00 (64) P + / 600.00 (66) P + / 600.00 (65) 2957.00 5820.00 8777.00

73 49 GLAUDE Sébastien-GERARD Jacques VOLVO 144 S 1 C2-5 11-9 11 6576.00 P + / 600.00 (68) P + / 600.00 (67) P + / 600.00 (64) 3876.00 6900.00 10776.00

74 80 PLATER-ZYBERK Thaddé-PHILIPPE Adelin FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1 C3-9 36-26 11 9958.00 P + / 600.00 (72) P + / 600.00 (72) P + / 600.00 (69) 6058.00 8100.00 14158.00

75 23 GALAND Benoit-LEMAIRE Jonathan TRIUMPH  TR 8 1 C3-10 37-8 11 10187.00 P + / 600.00 (76) P + / 600.00 (75) P + / 600.00 (73) 3287.00 11100.00 14387.00

76 19 CHERAIN Cédric-BOUCHAT Luc OPEL Ascona A 1.05 C4-14 27-9 11 14050.40 P + / 600.00 (70) P + / 600.00 (69) P + / 600.00 (67) 5950.40 12300.00 18250.40

77 10 BOUCHE Xavier-JAMAR Lorin FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1 C3-9 38-27 11 14051.00 P + / 600.00 (73) P + / 600.00 (71) P + / 600.00 (70) 5951.00 12300.00 18251.00

78 43 KERKHOVE Arthur-DEFOURNY Eric FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 39-28 11 14082.00 P + / 600.00 (77) P + / 600.00 (77) P + / 600.00 (76) 5982.00 12300.00 18282.00

79 79 WEBER Gérard-GRASGES Marcel FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1 C3-9 40-29 11 14700.00 P + / 600.00 (75) P + / 600.00 (74) P + / 600.00 (72) 6600.00 12300.00 18900.00
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